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Criterion - 3: Research, Innovations and Extension
3.5 Collaboration
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ST. THOMAS COLLEGE, BHILAI
COLLABORATIVE ACTIVITIES
SESSION 2019-20

S.No Department Title of the Name of the No. of Year of Day & Date Nature of

collaborative activity  collaborative agency  Participants  collaboration activity

. B.Ed Internship for 11 Friday, 2" .
1. Education Semester 94 2019 August 2019 Teaching
Dr. Meenakshi
Bharadwaj Assistant
Professor Department
2. Botany Plant Water of Botany, 1IGG 61 students 2019 Tuesday, 13th Guest Lecture

Relationships Aug 2019

College of Arts &
Commerce Vaishali
Nagar, Bhilai.




Botany

Psychology

Commerce

Zoology

Dr. Disha Chauhan,
Freelance Science
Illustrator, and
Certified Natural
Desaturations in History Illustrator
Botanical Illustrations from New Castle
University, Australia&
Chandan Dekate
(BEd), Tarinee Sahu
(Dept: Botany)

Visit to School for Sarthak Kadam
Special Children Sansthan, Bhilai

Transition of
Graduates as
Potential Employees

IBS Business
School, Raipur

Dr. Hema Kulkarni,
Dept. of Zoology,
Govt College, R.

Jamgaon, Durg

Population Genetics

73 students
of M.Sc
Botany and
B.Sc

20 STC
Students

130

23

2019

2019

2019

2019

Saturday, 17th
August- 3rd
September,

2019

Monday, 26™
August 2019

Friday, 30t
August 2019

Friday, 13®
September
2019

Workshop

Field Visit

Career
Counselling

Guest Lecture




Psychology

Botany

Physics &
Electonics

Dr. Gurpreet Chhabbra

Principal, Sanskar City

College of Education,
Rajnandgaon

Effective Leadership

Natural Medicines and Shaastra Fest (IIT
its Scope Madras Event)

Solar Student
Ambassador Under IIT Bombay
Gandhi Solar Yojana

46

28 students
and 4
Faculties

50

2019

2019

2019

Tuesday, 17
September
2019

Tuesday &
Wednesday,
241 -25'M Sep

2019

Wednesday,
2" October
2019

Guest lecture

Workshop and
Competition

Hands-on
Workshop




Dr. Hitesh Tikariha

(Alumnus, 2012),
. . Research Fellow
Basics of Genomics : ' 52 students Thursday, 24"
10. Botany and Proteomics NERI, Nr?\tlonal of MSc 2019 October 2019 Guest Lecture
University of
Singapore was the
resource person.
. Speakers: Mr.
Cgfefregcoour?jﬁ:'ltzggin C.N.Srinivas, Director, Friday, 151
11. Commerce PP ICA Bhilai and Mr. 103 2019 November | Guest Lecture
Computer Based hruboi 2019
Accounting practices Dhru Ojeet, ICA,
Bhilai
Student- City Level
Monday, 16%
12. English Judgmer_]t for TATA Dr. Shiny Mendonce - 2019 December, Jury Member
Building Essay 2019
Competition




13.

14.

15.

16.

Education

Botany

Zoology

ED Cell

B.Ed Internship for Il
Semester

(Research Promoting
Programme)

Nerve Physiology

Workshop on
Entrepreneurship

Pt Ravi Shankar
Shukla University,
Raipur

Dr. Madulika Roy,
Dept.of Zoology,
Govt.College, Uthai

CITCON, Raipur

93

2 Faculties &
1 Student

23

100

2020

2020

2020

2020-21

Friday, 3™
January 2020

Friday -
Sunday,10t"-
12 January,

2020

Friday, 17%
January 2020

Thursday-
Saturday,
6th_ 8th
February 2020

Teaching

National
Seminar

Guest Lecture

Workshop




17.

18.

19.

20.

Commerce

Botany

Botany

Commerce

Resource Person:

Financial Planning CA. Anand Jimnani

Govt. Baba Saheb
Study of Current Bhimrao Ambedkar
trends in Life Sciences = College, Dongargaon,
Dist Rajnandagaon CG

Resource Person:
Yamini Rai, Corporate
Trainer

How to cope with
Pandemic

Resource person:
New Normal in higher Alumni: Dr. Ratish
Education Gupta

118

15

34

116

2020

2020

2020

2020

Friday, 7t
February 2020

Thursday, 13®
February,
2020

Monday, 21%
June 2020

Monday, 29
June 2020

Guest Lecture

Research
Promoting
Programme
£ A
St. Thomas Gollege, Bhilai
. ONLINEINTERACTIVESESSION
Interactive B oo .
. Fear: How to Cope in a Pandemic
session
E-Lecture
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