

St. Thomas College, Bhilai Affiliated to Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidyalaya,

Durg, Chhattisgarh

Criterion - 3: Research, Innovations and Extension

3.5 Collaboration

3.5.1. Number of Collaborative activities for research, Faculty exchange, Student exchange/internship during the year 2019-20



Submitted to National Assessment and Accreditation Council 2016 - 2021



ST. THOMAS COLLEGE, BHILAI COLLABORATIVE ACTIVITIES SESSION 2019-20

S.No	Department	Title of the collaborative activity	Name of the collaborative agency	No. of Participants	Year of collaboration	Day & Date	Nature of activity	Proof
1.	Education	B.Ed Internship for III Semester	No Description 1 Control training 2 Control training 3 Control training 4 Control training 5 Control training 6 Control training 7 Control training 8 Control training 7 Control training 8 Control training 9 Control training 10 Control training 12 Control training 13 Control training 14 Control training 15 Control training 16 Control training 17 Control training 18 Control training 19 Control training 10 Control training 11 Control training 12 Control training	94	2019	Friday, 2 nd August 2019	Teaching	
2.	Botany	Plant Water Relationships	Dr. Meenakshi Bharadwaj Assistant Professor Department of Botany, IGG College of Arts & Commerce Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai.	61 students	2019	Tuesday, 13th Aug 2019	Guest Lecture	Reg chie Chilange Program



3.	Botany	Desaturations in Botanical Illustrations	Dr. Disha Chauhan, Freelance Science Illustrator, and Certified Natural History Illustrator from New Castle University, Australia& Chandan Dekate (BEd), Tarinee Sahu (Dept: Botany)	73 students of M.Sc Botany and B.Sc	2019	Saturday, 17th August- 3rd September, 2019	Workshop	
4.	Psychology	Visit to School for Special Children	Sarthak Kadam Sansthan, Bhilai	20 STC Students	2019	Monday, 26 th August 2019	Field Visit	<section-header><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></section-header>
5.	Commerce	Transition of Graduates as Potential Employees	IBS Business School, Raipur	130	2019	Friday, 30 th August 2019	Career Counselling	
6.	Zoology	Population Genetics	Dr. Hema Kulkarni, Dept. of Zoology, Govt College, R. Jamgaon, Durg	23	2019	Friday, 13 th September 2019	Guest Lecture	



7.	Psychology	Effective Leadership	Dr. Gurpreet Chhabbra Principal, Sanskar City College of Education, Rajnandgaon	46	2019	Tuesday, 17 th September 2019	Guest lecture	
8.	Botany	Natural Medicines and its Scope	Shaastra Fest (IIT Madras Event)	28 students and 4 Faculties	2019	Tuesday & Wednesday, 24 th -25 th Sep 2019	Workshop and Competition	
9.	Physics & Electonics	Solar Student Ambassador Under Gandhi Solar Yojana	IIT Bombay	50	2019	Wednesday, 2 nd October 2019	Hands-on Workshop	



10.	Botany	Basics of Genomics and Proteomics	Dr. Hitesh Tikariha (Alumnus, 2012), Research Fellow, NERI, National University of Singapore was the resource person.	52 students of MSc	2019	Thursday, 24 th October 2019	Guest Lecture	
11.	Commerce	Career Counselling: Career opportunities in Computer Based Accounting practices	Speakers: Mr. C.N.Srinivas, Director, ICA Bhilai and Mr. Dhrubojeet, ICA, Bhilai	103	2019	Friday, 15 th November 2019	Guest Lecture	
12.	English	Student- City Level Judgment for TATA Building Essay Competition	Dr. Shiny Mendonce	-	2019	Monday, 16 th December, 2019	Jury Member	



13.	Education	B.Ed Internship for II Semester	Bit Description 2 The information for the second	93	2020	Friday, 3 rd January 2020	Teaching	<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text></text>
14.	Botany	(Research Promoting Programme)	Pt Ravi Shankar Shukla University, Raipur	2 Faculties & 1 Student	2020	Friday - Sunday,10 th - 12 th January, 2020	National Seminar	
15.	Zoology	Nerve Physiology	Dr. Madulika Roy, Dept.of Zoology, Govt.College, Uthai	23	2020	Friday, 17 th January 2020	Guest Lecture	
16.	ED Cell	Workshop on Entrepreneurship	CITCON, Raipur	100	2020-21	Thursday- Saturday, 6 th - 8 th February 2020	Workshop	



17.	Commerce	Financial Planning	Resource Person: CA. Anand Jimnani	118	2020	Friday, 7 th February 2020	Guest Lecture	
18.	Botany	Study of Current trends in Life Sciences	Govt. Baba Saheb Bhimrao Ambedkar College, Dongargaon, Dist Rajnandagaon CG	15	2020	Thursday, 13 th February, 2020	Research Promoting Programme	
19.	Botany	How to cope with Pandemic	Resource Person: Yamini Rai, Corporate Trainer	34	2020	Monday, 21 st June 2020	Interactive session	St. Thomas College, Bhilai P.G. Department of Botany Warder ar ONLINE INTERACTIVE SESSION On Fear How to Cope in a Pandemic On Martine And Antional States Martine Antional States Martine Antional States Date: June 3, 2020 (Sunday) Three-600M Date: June 3, 2020 (Sunday) Three-600M
20.	Commerce	New Normal in higher Education	Resource person: Alumni: Dr. Ratish Gupta	116	2020	Monday, 29 th June 2020	E-Lecture	



